2

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MARCH 4, 2023

CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-TENDER NOTICE
Tender Notice No. e-03/2023
dt. 02.03.2023, E-Tender is invited
by Dy. CMM (C) CSMT Details are as
under: Tender No. 03235030,
Description: PTFE TYPE 25 KV
SHORT NEUTRAL SECTION
ASSEMBLY. Qty.: 4 Set, T. O. D.:
21.03.2023. Tender No. 03225167A,
Description: Large Span Wire 130 sq
mm. Qty.: 3500 Mtrs, T. O. D.:
31.03.2023. Details to be seen on

website www.ireps.gov.in
Dy. Chief Materials Manager
(C) CSMT, Mumbai
RailMadad Helpline 139

WESTERN RAILWAY-VADODARA

VARIOUS WORK OF
LIFTING DEVICES

For and behalf of The President of India,
Chief Workshop Manager, Carriage &
Wagon Repair Workshop, Western
Railway, Pratapnagar, invites e-tender as
per the details given below: (1) E-Tender
Notice No. M137_MECH_PRTN_
TEND_22_12 (2) Name of Work:
Inspection, Testing & Certification of lifting
devices as per Factories Act - 1948 and
The Gujarat Factory Rules - 1963 at
Pratapnagar Workshop, Wester Railway.
(3) Estimated cost of work:
% 1,76,125.90/- (Rupees One Lakhs
Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred and
Twenty Five and Ninety Paise Only) (4)
Bid Security : ¥ 3,600/- (Rupees Three
Thousand and Six Hundred Only) (5)
Tender Document Cost: NIL (6) Period
of Contract : 24 Months (02 Years)

CENTRAL RAILWAY

BHUSAWAL DIVISION
E-TENDER NOTICE

E-Tender Notice No. BSL-TRS-Tender-
2023-06 dtd. 01/03/2023; (1) Name of
Work: Synthetic Enamel painting of
WAG-5 & WAP-4 type Electric
locomotives and PU painting of earlier PU
painted three phase Electric
Locomotives of WAG-9 type at Electric
Loco shed, Bhusawal for two years. (2)
Approx. Cost of the work: % 68,11,960/-
(3) Date & Time of Closing of tender:
31/03/2023 at 15.00 Hrs. (4) Regarding
detailed notice, containing cost of tender
document EMD & detailed tender
conditions please visit website

www.ireps.gov.in
Senior Divisional Electrical Engineer
(TRS)

RailMadad Helpline 139 K=

E-TENDER NOTICE

E-Tender Notice No.: NGP/Elect/TRD/
2022-23/18R, dated 27.02.2023. Name
of work: Casting of OHE foundation,
Mast erection & Cable laying, including
earthing & bonding in jurisdiction of
ADEE/TRD/NGP of Nagpur Division
(Zonal work). Estimated Cost of work:
% 58,16,905.00/- Earnest Money
Deposit: ¥ 1,16,300.00/- Last date
& Time for submission of tender:
22-03-2023 at 15.00 Hours. Web site
address: Details on Railway website
www.ireps.gov.in

VAPL/46/377  Sr. DEE (TRD), Nagpur

RailMadad Helpline 139

WESTERN RAILWAY - VADODARA DIVISION

VARIOUS WORKS IN CASNUB BOGIE
DURING ROH REPAIRS OF WAGONS
Tender No. M443-SO-KRCA-2023,
Name of Work: Outsourcing of Welding &
Oxy cutting work in casnub bogie during
ROH repairs of wagons at Karachiya Yard
of Vadodara Division, Western Railway for
a period of 1 year. Estimated Cost of
work: ¥ 18,76,859.20/- Earnest money :
< 37,500/- Date and time of Submission
of Tender: Not later than 15:00 hrs of 24-
03-2023 in prescribed manner. Date &
Time of Opening: On the last date of
submission i.e. 24-03-2023 at 15.30 hrs.

(Twenty Four Months) (7) Validity of | | Validity of offer: 60 days from the date

Offer: 90 Days (8) Date and Time for | |of opening, Completion Period: 12
submission of tender and Opening of | |months Website details: https://
tender: Bidding will be closed on 24-03- | | www.ireps.gov.in BRC.267

2023 at 14:45 hrs. and will be opened on
same day at 15:00 hrs. BRC-263

Follow us on:EZ twitter.com/WesternRIy

Follow us on:E2 twitter.com/WesternRIy

WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD

ALL CIVIL ENGINEERING WORKS IN CONNECTION WITH CONSTRUCTION
OF NEW LINE BETWEEN NEW MODASA TO SHAMLAJI ROAD
Dy. Chief Engineer (Construction) lll, Western Railway, Ahmedabad, for and on
behalf of President of Union of India, issued EPC-Tender Notice as under: E-Tender
Notice No. Dy.CE(C)III/ADI/MDSA-SJS/EPC/01 (1) Name of work with its location:
Construction of New Line between New Modasa (MDSA) at take off point at Km. 99.00
(From Nadiad) Chainage Ch.0.00m to Shamlaji Road (SJS) at Ch. 26595.40m (26.595
km.) covering all civil engineering works (i.e. Earthwork, Blanketing, Side Drain,
Retaining Wall, Construction of Important Bridge, all Major/Minor Bridges, RUBs/LHS,
Level Crossings, Complete Track works, Ballast Supply and other Civil Engineering
Works) of Vadodara Division on Western Railway. (2) Approximate Cost of the Work:
% 260,79,91,282.00 (3) Earnest Money to be deposited: ¥ 1,30,40,000.00 (4)
Completion Period: 24 (Twenty Four) Months (5) Last date of Request for Bid
Document: 28-04-2023 At 16:00 Hrs. (6) Bid Due date: 28-04-2023 At 16:00 Hrs. (7)
Physical submission of all documents listed in Clause No. 2.11.2: 09-05-2023 Upto
16:00 Hrs. (8) Opening of Technical Bids: 10-05-2023 at 16:00 Hrs. (9) System of
Tender: Two Packet System. A Certificate must be submitted by all tenderers as
given in Annexure-V. Based on which eligibility of tenderers will be evaluated. (10)
Website particulars Notice Board location where complete details of tender can
be seen and address of the office: Office of Dy. Chief Engineer (Construction) llI,
Western Railway, 2nd Floor, Nirman Bhavan, Opp. GCS Hospital, Asarva, Ahmedabad.
Website: www.ireps.gov.in CPM-004

Like us on: [ facebook.com/WesternRly « Follow us on:EF twitter.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY

VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION
WORKS

Dy. Chief Engineer (C),
Gandhidham invites E-Tender No.:
Dy.CE (C)GIM/DSL-NLY/05 Date:
27.02.2023 Name of Work:
Construction of 4 Lane Road
Over Bridges with approaches
and other Misc. works in lieu of
Level Crossing No. 62 (KM 90/15-
91/1) & 72 (KM 113/7-8) in
connection with Bhuj - Naliya
Gauge Conversion Project on
Ahmedabad Division of Western
Railway. Approx. Cost of
Work:390,21,97,652.05 Bid
Security: 346,61,000/- Type of
Tender: Two Packet System Two
Stage Reverse Auction Closing
Time & Date: 16.03.2023 at 15.00
Hrs. Website particulars Notice
board location where complete
details of tender can be seen
and address of the office.
www.ireps.gov.in 0916

Like us on: [[J facebook.com/WesternRly

EASTERN RAILWAY

Admin UnitZone : Sealdah Division - Commercial Publicity, DRM Building, Kaizer
Street, Sealdah, Kolkata-700014. Auction Catalogue No. : SDAH-PARCEL-08,
Auction Authority : Sr. DCM/SDAH. Auction Start (all Lots) : 21.03,2023, 10.00
hrs. Auction close dateftime : 21.03.2023, 14.00 hrs. Auto Extension Zone : 120
seconds. Auto Extension duration : 120 seconds. Initial Cooling Off Period : 30
minutes. S ive Lots closing interval : 10 minutes. Maximum Auto
Extensions : 10 times. Seq No., Lot/Category, Trips/Days, Close dateftime are
as follows : AAM, 22323-SLR-F1-KOAA-GCT-22-2 (Parcel-5LR), 13, 21.03.2023,
10.30 hrs. AA/2, 13163-SLR-F2-SDAH-SHC-22-2 (Parcel-5LR), 65, 21.03.2023,
10.40 hrs. AA/3, 02501-SLR-F2-KOAA-AGTL-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023,
10.50 hrs. AA/M, 02501-SLR-F1-KOAA-AGTL-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023,
11.00 hrs. AAS, 13105-SLR-F1-SDAH-BUI-22-2 (Parcel-SLR), 91, 21.03.2023, 11.10
hrs. AA/, 12363-SLR-F2-KOAA-HDB-22-3 (Parcel-SLR), 38, 21.03.2023, 11.20 hrs.
AA/T, 13153-5LR-R1-SDAH-MLDT-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 91, 21.03.2023, 11.30 hrs.
AA/B, 02517-SLR-F2-KOAA-GHY-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023, 11.40 hrs,
AA/9, 12363-SLR-R1-KOAA-HDB-22-2 (Parcel-SLR), 39, 21.03.2023, 11.50 hrs,
, 13153-5LR-F2-SDAH-MLDT-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 91, 21.03.2023, 12.00 hrs.
, 12315-SLR-F1-KOAA-UDZ-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023, 12.10 hrs.
, 13175-SLR-F1-SDAH-SCL-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 39, 21.03.2023, 12.20 hrs.
, 13153-5LR-F1-SDAH-MLDT-22-1 (Parcel-5LR), 91, 21.03.2023, 12.30 hrs.
, 12496-SLR-F1-KOAA-BKN-22-2 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023, 12.40 hrs.
, 12313-5LA-F1-SDAH-NDLS-22-3 (Parcel-SLR), 91, 21.03.2023, 12.50 hrs.
, 02517-SLR-F1-KOAA-GHY-22-3 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023, 13.00 hrs,
, 13175-8LR-R1-8DAH-5CL-22-1 (Parcel-SLR), 39, 21.03.2023, 13.10 hrs,
. 12363-SLR-F1-KOAA-HDB-22-2 (Parcel-SLR), 39, 21.03.2023, 13.20 hrs.
AAM9, 13163-5LA-R1-SDAH-SHC-22-2 (Parcel-SLR), 65, 21.03.2023, 13.30 hrs.
AAS20, 13175-5LR-F2-SDAH-SCL-23-1 (Parcel-SLR}, 38, 21.03.2023, 13.40 hrs.
AA/21, 12377-5LR-F1-SDAH-NOQ-23-1 (Parcel-SLR), 91, 21.03.2023, 13.50 hrs.,
AAS22, 13167-5LR-F1-KOAA-AGC-23-1 (Parcel-SLR), 13, 21.03.2023, 14.00 hrs.
Description : Parcel space in SLR coaches (single compartment) for all. Rate Unit:
Per trip licensing fee for all. Min. Incr (%) : 0.2 for all. EMD (%) : 5 for all.
(SDAH-314/2022-23)

Tender Notices are also available at Website www.er.indi ys.gov.in / www.ireps.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri. Sureshkumar Balubhai
Gandhi a joint member of Shital
Shreepal Co-op. Housing Society
Ltd., Satya Nagar, Next to
Saibaba Nagar, Borivali (West),
Mumbai-400 092 holding Flat No.
D-019 and shares 131 to 135 in
the said Society, and two Stilt
Parking in the B Wing of Om
Shreepal Nagar B & C Co-op.
Housing Society Ltd., situated at
the same address, expired on
06.04.2020. His two sons Mr.
Himanshu S. Gandhi and Mr.
Kamal S. Gandhi made
application to the Shital Shreepal
CHS Ltd.; for the transmission of
the 33.33% share of rights, title
and interest of the said deceased
in the said flat to their joint
names. Shri Kamal S. Gandhi
made application to Om Shreepal
Nagar B & C Co-op. Housing
Society Ltd. for the transmission
of the 50% share of the said
deceased in the said Stilt
Parkings to his name. Claims and
objections, if any, are invited by
the said Societies against the
proposed transmission. The
same should be lodged either
with the Hon. Secretary of the
said Society or at the office of
Shri P. C. Thomas, Advocate,
Shop No. 10A, Estee
Apartments, Saibaba Nagar,
Borivli (West), Mumbai-400 092
within 14 days, with supporting
documents, if any, failing which
needful will be done.
Sd/-
(P. C.THOMAS)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
Place : Mumbai
Date : 03.03.2023

Follow us at : @) @EasternRailway €) @easternrailwayheadquarter

WESTERN RAILWAY

a'a)- 3ﬁ.lﬁ ﬂﬁm Bank of Baroda, Regional Office, Mumbai Metro

East Region, 1st Floor, Devdarshan Building,
Bank of Baroda Station Road, Bhandup (W), Mumbai - 400 078.
h

fororarr Phone: 022 - 68412509
R [ Email: recovery.mmer@bankofbaroda.co.in
CORRIGENDUM

"We refer to our Notice for Sale of moveable properties (vehicles) published in this
newspaper on 03.02.2023 and inform that e-auction of vehicle at Sr.No.4 - LMV Maruti
Suzuki ERTIGA GREEN VXI having Reg. No. MHO5DK9459 of M/s. Sandeep Tours &
Travels, Proprietor — Mr. Sandeep Bhausaheb Aswale is cancelled. All other terms and

conditions of the said notice shall remain unchanged".

Sd/-
Date: 04.03.2023 Authorized Officer
Place: Mumbai Bank of Baroda

NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY [€¥#]

E-Procurement Tender Notice No. 23/15 Dated: 28.02.2023

E-Procurement Tender Notice

On behalf of the President of India, The Principal Chief Materials Manager,
North Central Railway, Prayagraj, (An ISO 9001:2015 certified unit) invites the
following E-Procurement Tenders.

z Te;:.er Short Description Qty. Op::i:?;elgate
1140233019 |Hot Moulding Micanite 2000 Pair | 10.04.2023
2140233022 Tape Plyamide Kapton Adhesive 11000 Meter| 23.03.2023
3150235066 | SMPS based Integrated Power Supply| 02 Set 27.03.2023
Note: The complete information of above tenders can be seen and downloaded

324/23(K)
El@northcentralraitway ENorth central railways www.ncrindianrailways.govin [7J@ CPRONCR

from IREPS website i.e. https://www.ireps.gov.in.

CORRIGENDUM
To the Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI) for
POWAI CUBICLES PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
CIN:U74120MH2015PTC268565
Reg. Office:Unit No. 1601, Supremus Powai, Saki Naka Road,
Powai Mumbai Mumbai City Maharashtra, 400072, India.

With regards to the powers vested with the Liquidator under the
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and further concurrence and
directions of the Stakeholders Consultation Committee (SCC) of Powai
Cubicles Private Limited, the e-auction sale notice dated 15.02.2023

stands withdrawn till further notice. S0

CA. Umang Khandelwal

Liquidator - Powai Cubicles Private Limited

IBBI Registration Number: 1BBI/IPA-001/IP-P00669/2017-2018/11142

201, Shiv Gaurav Estate, Bhagwaghar Layout, Dharampeth, Nagpur 440010
Email: pcplliquidator@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the all
concerned/public that my client
intend to purchase Flat No.602, 6th
floor admeasuring 535 sq. ft. carpet
area of Mehta Court, The Asiatic Co-
op. Hsg. Society Ltd. 13, Gilder
Lane, Lamington Road, Mumbai-
400 008 situated on piece and
parcel of land bearing CS No.331 of
Tradeo Division from the present
Owners (1) Mr. Sujit Suresh Dhami
(2) Mrs. Toral Sujit Dhami alongwith
5 (Five) shares of Rs.50/-each
having distinctive nos. 206 to 210
bearing certificate No.42 of Asiatic
Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. who had
purchased the said premises from
Nominee members Rajesh P.
Vithalani legal heirs of Late
Prabhudas K. Vithalani & Late
Prabhaben P. Vithalani.

All persons including legal heirs of
Late Prabhudas K. Vithalani & Late
Prabhaben P. Vithalani having any
claim against or in respect hereof by
way of sale, transfer, exchange, gift,
mortgage, charge, trust,
inheritance, possession, lease, lien
or otherwise whatsoever are hereby
requested to inform the same in
writing with the authenticated
supporting documents to the
undersigned within fourteen days
from the date hereof, failing which
claims if any will be considered to
have been waived and/or
abandoned.
Sd/-

SUNIL H. JOSHI
Advocate High Court
7, K.M. Jhaveri Road, 1st floor,
Mumbai-400 004.
E-Mail: adsuniljoshi@yahoo.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: 3rd March 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that my clients are
intending to purchase/ acquire from Mrs.
Hina Panchamia and Mr. Kirit Panchamia
presently residing at 38 Kings Lane,
Manhasset Hills, NY 11040 and having
their address at Flat No.19/46, Meghdoot
Bldg, Sion West, Mumbai - 400 022 the
undermentioned property, free from all / any
encumbrance, charge, lien, claim, right or
any other interest of whatsoever nature of
any one, over the same.
If any person/s or institution/s claim to have
any charge, encumbrance, right, interest or
entitlement of whatsoever nature over the
said property or any part thereof, they
should inform, in writing, together with
documentary evidence, to the undersigned
at his office at 3, Aradhana, Gr. FIr., Plot No.
93, Road No. 14A, Opp. Andhra Education
Society School, Wadala, Mumbai -
400 031,within 10 days from the date of
publication of this Notice, failing which the
transaction shall be completed without
reference to any such claim, right, interest,
charge, encumbrance or any other right or
entitlement of whatever nature of any one.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
ALL THAT premises being Flat No. 203
admeasuring 1065 sq. ft. carpet area
equivalent to 98.94 square meters carpet
area on the second floor of Boulevard-2 in
the complex “The Address" of the
Boulevard 1 & 2 Co-operative Housing
Society Limited situated at L.B.S. Marg,
Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086
constructed on plot bearing CTS No. 50,
50/1 to 50/7 & 50/35 to 50/44 of Village
Vikroli and One Car Parking Space on
podium of the aforesaid building together
with 10 (Ten) fully paid up shares of Rs.50/-
each, bearing distinctive Nos. 1731 to 1740
(both inclusive) under Share Certificate No.
172 dated 15-01-2019 issued by the
aforesaid Society.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 04.03.2023

VIJAY KAKWANI
(Advocate)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public that my
client intends to purchase the immovable
properties being ownership Bungalow No.
2 & 3, in the scheme known as "Golden
Beach Scheme" at Ruia Park, Juhu,
Santacruz West, Mumbai - 400054,
alongwith appurtenant land bearing CTS
No. 72-A in the Revenue Village, Taluka:
Andheri, AND the person in occupation of
the same has represented to my client that
he is the sole and absolute owner of the
said property and there is no
encumbrances oniit.

If any person/s, entity, company, firm
institution (corporate or otherwise) has or
claims any right, title, interest, pending
litigation, tenancy, mortgage, charge, lien
or demand or any other interest of
whatsoever nature in or upon the
Schedule Property or any part thereof, the
same may be brought to the notice of the
undersigned in writing together with all
details and documents in support of such
claim within 14 (fourteen) days from the
date of this Notice, failing which the claim
of such person or persons/ entities shall
be deemed to have been waived and /or
abandoned or given-up and shall neither
be entertained nor binding on my client
and the transaction shall be completed.
Sd/-

Ravinder Dhall - Advocate

Office No. 49, 1st Floor, Om Heera Panna
Mall, Oshiwara, Andheri West, Mumbai -
400053.

Place: Mumbai Date: 04/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that My Client M/S. SUVIDHA BUILDERS, a
partnership firm, registered under the provisions of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932,
having its office address at C-202, 2nd Floor, Butterfly, Bhavani Shankar Road, Opp.
Brahman Seva Mandal, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400 028., (said Builders), is owned, seized,
possessed and otherwise well sufficiently entitled of all right, title and interest in the
property referred in Schedule hereunder written. My client has instructed me to investigate
the Title of the Property referred in the Schedule hereunder written and publish the public
notice for the purpose ofissuance of Certificate of Title.
All person/'s having any claim in respect of the Property more particularly described in the
schedule hereunder written by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, gift, trust, charge,
maintenance, inheritance, possession, lease, lien or otherwise of whatsoever nature are
hereby requested to make the same known in writing to the undersigned having his office
address at First Floor, 101/102/103, Samosaran, Plot no. 103, 5th Road, Jawahar Nagar,
Goregaon (w), Mumbai - 400 104., within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which the
claim of such person will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned or given up
and the same shall not be entertained thereafter.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY ABOVE REFERRED TO:
All that piece and parcel of land bearing City Survey No.3954, 3955 & 3956 of area
admeasuring about 676.60 sq.yards. i.e. 565.80 sq.mtrs. situated at Vakola Pipeline,
Santacruz, (East), Mumbai - 400 055 lying and being at Village Kolekalyan within the
Registration District & Sub-District of Mumbai City & Mumbai Suburban alongwith
structures standing thereon occupied by various occupants. Sdl-

Mumbai, Dated this 4th day of March, 2023 (MR. BHAVIN R. BHATIA)
Advocate, High Court

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that our Society (i.e. Shree Rajasthan CHS. Ltd.)
has received a request from M/s. Jiwan Ratna Bhawan Pvt. Ltd. for execution of Lease Deed in its
favour and grant Lease of Plot No. 13 (Old Plot No. 30) {SAID PLOT} admeasuring 1023.41 sq. mts.,
and forming part of our Society’s layout and situate on the land bearing C.T.S No. 265, Survey No.
38 pt., of Village- Kondivita, Taluka — South Salsette Andheri) at Jamnalal Bajaj Nagar ( J.B. Nagar),
Andheri East, Mumbai 400059, in relation to which our Society has issued Share Certificate No. 50
bearing distinctive share numbers 491 to 500 ( both inclusive) [SAID SHARE CERTIFICATE]. The
said Plot no. 13 and the said Share Certificate No. 50 of said Plot No. 13 shall together is hereinafter
referred to as “the said property” and more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written.

All persons having any claim/right/title/estate or interest, in respect of the said Property or part
thereof and by way of demand, share, sale, transfer, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, maintenance,
inheritance, possession, easement, lis-pendens, lease including sub lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy,
lien, license, bequest, demise, partition, acquisition, requisition, any encumbrance or beneficial
right/interest under any trust, right of prescription or pre-emption or under any agreement or other
disposition or under any suit, decree, injunction order or attachment or award passed by any Court or
Authority or otherwise claiming howsoever are hereby requested to inform the same in writing together
with complete documentary proof to the undersigned at the address given below within a period of
15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which, the claim of such person/s will be
deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned and our Society shall go ahead and execute the
Lease Deed in favour of M/s. Jiwan Ratna Bhavan Pvt. Ltd.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:-
All that piece or parcel of the Land or ground being Plot No. 13 (old Plot No. 30), bearing CTS.
No.265, Survey No. 38pt. lying and being at Village — Kondivita, Taluka - South Salette (Andheri), in
the Registration Sub- District of Bandra, District Bombay Suburban in greater Bombay admeasuring
1023.41 Sq. Metres or thereabouts and forming part of a larger piece or parcel of land or ground
owned by Shree Rajashtan CHS. Ltd in Mumbai -400059 AND Share Certificate no. 50 having

PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that Smt.
Roopa S. Saharia and Mr.
Suresh C. Saharia are
intending to sell and our client
is intending to purchase the
Flat property described in the
schedule hereto below free
from all encumbrances.

Any person(s) having claim or
right, interest in the said Flat
property inheritance, share,
sale, mortgage, lien, gift,
possession or encumbrance
howsoever or otherwise is
hereby required to intimate to
the undersigned within 07 days
from the date of publication of
this notice of his such claim, if
any, with all supporting
documents failing which the
transaction shall be completed
without reference to such claim
and the claims, if any, of such
person shall be treated as
waived and not binding on our
client.

SCHEDULE OF THE FLAT

Flat No. C-604 admeasuring
380 sq. ft. Built up, 6th floor,
Montana Co-operative Housing
Society Limited, situated at Plot
No. 4, S. No. 41(pt), Oshiwara,
Andheri(W), Mumbai - 400053
alongwith 5 fully paid up shares
of Rs. 50/- bearing dist.nos.
from 636 to 640 (both inclusive)
issued under Share certificate
no. 128.

Dated this 4th day of March,
2023

Sd/-

V. N. Naik & Co., Advocates
150/4114, Parivartan CHS,
V. B. Lane, Ghatkopar-East,
Mumbai- 400075

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE s hereby given to the publicatlarge
that our client is purchasing the flat bearing
No. Flat No. 21, “A” Wing, 10th Floor
admeasuring about 780 sq. feet in Building
Known as Ketan Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd., situated at Kartak Road, Wadala
Mumbai - 400031 bearing city survey no 25
(part) Matunga Division. G. D Ambedkar Marg,
Naigaum Dadar, (hereinafter referred to as
said Flat) along with 5 shares bearing
distinctive no. 201 to 205 (both inclusive) of
Ketan Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,
issued in respect of said flat from the owner
MRS SANTOSHMURARILALGUPTA.

All persons having any claim, right, share,
demand, and/orinterestofwhatsoevernature in
respect of the said Flat and/or shares or any
part or portion thereof, as and by way of sale,
transfer, assignment, purchase, lispendens, pre-
emption, mortgage, exchange, succession, gift,
lease, charge, trust, license, partition,
inheritance, maintenance, easement, right of
away, possession, agreement or otherwise
howsoever is/are hereby notify the same in
writing along with valid documentary evidence
in support of such claim to the undersigned
atits office address mentioned below within
Fourteen days (14 days) from the date of
Publication hereof, failing which it shall be
construed and accepted that there does not
exist any such claim and/or the same shall
deemed to have been waived/ abandoned/
relinquished and the transaction for purchase
of said flat and shares shall be completed
accordingly.
Dated :- 03 March 2023 Sd/-
Mohan Moily
MGS Legal
Advocates & Solicitors
Associate Office-B/2, Shree Vallabh
Apartment, Near KVC, Mahavir Nagar,
Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400 067
Tel No. 2861 5357/9833858716

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Viral D. Shah
(hereinafter referred to as the declarant) is
the present owner of the premises being Flat
No. 7 admeasuring 731 sq.ft Carpetarea, on
the Second Floor in the building No7-A of
Navjivan Co-operative Housing Society
Limited, situated at Dr.D. Bhadkmkar Marg,
Lamington Road, Mumbai -40008 lying and
being on plot of land bearing C.S. No. 255 of
Tardeo Division, (hereinafter referred to as
the “said Flat”) which ownership is
represented vide right, title, interest in the
shares bearing distinctive nos. 7586 to 7590
(both inclusive) vide share certificate no.
168 (hereinafter referred to as the “said
share certificate”), the said Flat and the said
share certificate shall be hereinafter
collectively referred to as the said premises.
All the Chain of Agreement is missing in
respect of the said premises has been
misplaced and cannot be found even after
due care. Any person having any claim in
respect of the said premises by way of sale,
exchange, mortgage, charge, trust, gift,
tenancy, inheritance, lease, lien, or is in
possession of the original documents or
otherwise howsoever are hereby requested
to make the same known in writing along
with the Notarized copy of supporting
documentary evidence in respect thereof to
the undersigned having office at Office No.
1, first floor, Fine Mansion, 203 D. N. Road,
Fort, Mumbai - 400001 within period of 7
days from the date of publication hereof,
failing which the claim if any shall be deemed
to have been waived and/or abandoned.
Place : Mumbai

Date : 4/3/2023

Sd/-
Manish Malpani
Advocate for the Declarant

Public Neotice

Environmental  Impact

This is to inform all the members of the public that:

The proposed expansion in Residential Development at plot
bearing C.TS. no.102A/2 and 102A/4 of village Tirandaz, Powai,
Mumbai, Maharashtra by M/s.
has been accorded Environmental Clearance by the State Level
Authority
Department, Government of Maharashtra vide its Letter No.
EC23B038MH183300, Dated:23.02.2023

Macrotech Developers Limited

(SEIAA),  Environment

facehook.comWesternRly |  Follow us on : 5 twitter.com/MWesternRly

distinctive shares numbers from 491 to 500( both inclusive) issued by Shree Rajasthan CHS. Ltd and A . . .
ALL VEHICLES PAY & PARK as per the Society’s record, held by Jiwan Ratna Bhawan Pvt. Ltd. Copy of the Environmental Clearance letter is available with web
Divisional Railway Manager, Commercial Department, Parking section, Mumbai Central - ,\Dnzt;‘é;?'s 4" day of March, 2023. sdi- portal of Ministry of Enwronment_, Fores.t ?nd Climate Change
Mumbai - 400 008. Work-Operation of "All Vehicles Pay & Park" over Mumbai Division @ For Shree Rajasthan CHS.Ltd. Government of India at https://parivesh.nic.in/
i Date of Time of Board of Authorised Officers Place : Mumbai
ﬁ; Caé:.locgt:joenno. Station Location (sAqr;a) e-Auction |e-Auction (Hrs.) ‘@ Address : 3, Post Office building, Kavivar Pandit Indra Marg, Jamnalal Bajaj Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059. gt Date :04.03.2023
1 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-46 |  Saphale West 842.25 | 20.03.2023 12:00 POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8-(1) PUBLIC NOTICE
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline NOTICE is hereby given to the Public that Mr.
2 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-46 Borivali West 211.75 | 20.03.2023 12:00 Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of e 9 .
Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Kshitij R Sureka has agreed to sell the
3 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-46 | Dahanu Road East 220 |20.03.2023 12:00 Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the property mentioned in the schedule hereto,
borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the to our clients
4 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-46 Mahim East 232 20.03.2023 12:00 date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower Al ’ Jaimi interest in th
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise persons claiming an interest in the
5 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-47 Maroli West 600 |21.03.2023 12:00 of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular Scheduled Property or any part thereof by
and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be ay of sale, qift, lease, inheritance, exchange.
6 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-47 Boisar West 81.19 |21.03.2023 12:00 subjectto the charge of IIFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. xoﬁ age Y(?f:ayr e Iiéln trlust pyosxsessigny
" “The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the borrower clears the gage, ge, h ! i h A
7 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-47 Chaltan Goods Office 210 |21.03.2023 12:00 dues of the “IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale easement, attachment or otherwise
or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by “lIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by “IIFL howsoever or having objections against the
8 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-47 | Dahanu Road | Goods shed 840 21.03.2023 12:00 HFL’ for transfer or sale of the secured assets. sale and transfer of the Scheduled Property,
K Name of the Description of secured Total Outstanding | Date of can submit objections in writing to the
9 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-48 | Nandurbar | Goods shed 270 |22.03.2023 13:00 Borrower(s) asset (immovabls property) Dues (Rs) | Demand| Date of o derslijgne;i h oJur olffice sletouwt LIergin 2long
10 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-48 Vapi North East | 500 |22.03.2023 14:00 Palghar BRANCH A that piece and parcel of : Flat No 304, Carpet | Rs. 15,19,253/- | Notice with supporting documents within 15 days
Mr.  Santosh |Area 19.96 sq. mtr., Floor No. 3, Wing E, Gokul | (Rupees Fifteen Lakh | 23-Dec- fi the date of publicati f this Noti
11 | MMCT-PARKING-2022-48 Madhi  |Near New Bldg.| 757.87 |22.03.2023 15:00 Ramlakhan Patel |Park, Gokul Park (Wing A, B, C, D, E), At Vilage | Nineteen Thousand | 2022 | 01Mar-23 rom the date of publication of this Notice
- - — - - - & Mrs. Kusum |Sativali, Sativali Naka, Near Sai Baba Temple, | Two Hundred Fifty (both inclusive), failing which the sale will be
Note: Prospective bidders requested to visit e-Auction leasing module on IREPS website Patel (Prospect |Sativali Road, Vasai (East), Tal Vasai, Dist| Three Only) completed, without any reference to such
(www.ireps.gov.in). The lot wise details are available there in under the mentioned catalogue. 0917 No.1L10104087) | Palghar, Maharashtra-401208 claim and the same, if any, shall be

Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Palghar Date: 04-03-2023

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: Shop No.201,The Edge,2nd floor Behind
Prakash Talkies,near ICICI Bank Palghar (W) - 401404 /for Corporate Office: Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar,

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Limited

BRIHANMUMBAI

MAHANAGARPALIKA

E-Tender Notice

Tender Document No.

7200049598

Name of Organization

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Subject

lllumination of Mankhurd Subway Underpass
in M/EWard.

Cost of Tender

Rs. 6,300/~ (+18.00%GST)

Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost)

Rs. 50,96,574.66/-

Bid Security Deposit/EMD

Rs. 57,000/-

Date of issue and sale of tender

04.03.2023 from 11:00 Hrs.

Last date & time for sale offender &
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

10.03.2023 upto 16:00 Hrs.

C (Online)

Submission of Packet A, B & Packet

10.03.2023 Time 16:00 Hrs.

Opening of Packet A

10.03.2023 Time 16:01 Hrs.

Opening of Packet B

10.03.2023 Time 16:02 Hrs.

Opening of Packets C

11.03.2023 Time 15:00 Hrs.

Pre - Bid Meeting

08.03.2023 Time 11:30 Hrs.

Address for communication

Asst Commissioner M/E, 2nd Floor, M/E ward
Building, M. T. Kadam Marg, Deonar, Govandi,
Mumbai-043

Venue for opening of bid

Online in Asst Commissioner M/E ward.

PRO/3009/ADV/2022-23

Sd/-
Asst. Eng. (SWM) M/East Ward

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

Recovery Office Nagpur :

Shree Radhe Main, Adjacent to Shree Vardhan
Complex, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440 010.

Tel. 0712-2456023/22

TJSB SAHAKARI
# BANK LID.

MULTI-STATE
SCHEDULED BANK

POSSESSION NOTICE [For Immovable Property]

UNDER RULE 8 (2) OF SECURITY INTEREST ENFORCEMENT RULES, 2002 R/W
PROVISIONS OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of TUSB Sahakari Bank Ltd under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (In short “SARFAESI Act, 2002”)
and in exercise of powers conferred u/s. 13 (12) r/w Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand
Notice to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 Days from the date of receipt of the said notice having failed to
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that, the undersigned has taken Physical
Possession of the properties described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him u/s 13(4) and Section 14 of
SARFAESI Act, 2002 r/w Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
The borrower(s) in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with properties and any dealings with the
properties will be subject to the charge of TUSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. The borrower’s attention is invited to the provision of sub
section (8) of Section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

considered as waived.

SCHEDULED PROPERTY
G005 (earlier numbered as 006) Ground
Floor Vikas Centre Condominium Plot No.
16, Town Planning Scheme VI, 104, Swami
Vivekanand Road, Santacruz West, Mumbai

- 400 054, Sd/-
MGV & Associates
4th March 2023 Advocates

SPS Lawyers Chambers 24BD Raja
Bahadur Compound Ambalal Doshi Marg
Opp. Bombay Stock Exchange Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Mob: +91 98199 70025

Names of the Borrower(S) / Date of Demand) Date and
Mortgagor(s) Notice & Ofs. Place of Description of Properties
Amount Possession

Mrs. Madhumita Abhay Loharkar DEMAND Date :-  [All that residential apartment No.101, admeasuring
58, Chhoti Dhantoli , NOTICE DATE: | 28.02.2023 |about 78.8705 Sq.mtr. (848.96 Sq.ft.) build up arear
Behind Dhantoli Police station, 15.01.2020 Place - |on firstfloor on the known and styled as “Renuka Mata
Near Green City Hospital, Nagpur Enclave-V’ constructed on all that peace and parcel
Nagpur 440012 OUTSTANDING . of land containing by admeasuring 251.7 Sq.mt.
..{Borrowor)| AMOUNT As | (Physical 5709 288 Sq.ft) area mentioned in the records of
Mr. Abhay Mukundrao Loharkar | ON 15.01.2020 [POSSession)|ihe city survey office No. 3 whereas the actual area
58, Chhoti Dhantoli , Rs.65,18,254.00 available on the side is 438.75 Sq.mt. (4722.705
Behind Dhantoli Police station, us furth Sq.ft) situated at Joshi wadi, sitabuldi Nagpur. Being
Near Green City Hospital . (plus further a portion of Khasara No. 405 bearing city survey
Nagpur 440012 interest and cost No. 4084 sheet No. 85 of Mouza Sitabuldi, ward No.
...(Borrowor &Mortgagor) thereon) 3 within the limits Nagpur Improvement Trust and
Nagpur Municipal Corporation Tq. & Dist Nagpur,
Account No : 1/SSR/200922. along with the 10.00% undivided share and interest

in the said plot.

Date :04.03.2023
Place : Nagpur.

For & on behalf of TUSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

Sd/-
AUTHORISED OFFICER,
Under SARFAESI Act, 2002

Registered Office : TJSB House, Plot No. B5, Road No. 2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400 604. Tel.: 2587 8500

GRLA)
3

www.navshakti.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Original
Agreement for Sale of even dated
executed between Builder/
Developer & Mrs. Prabhaben P.
Vithalani in respect of Flat No.602,
6th floor admeasuring 535 sq. ft.
carpet area of Mehta Court, The
Asiatic Co-op. Hsg. Society Ltd. 13,
Gilder Lane, Lamington Road,
Mumbai-400 008 situated on piece
and parcel of land bearing CS
No.331 of Tradeo Division has been
lost/misplaced by the present
Owners (1) Mr. Sujit Suresh Dhami
(2) Mrs. Toral Sujit Dhami.

All persons having any claim,
objection or right in respect of the
said Original Agreement for Sale
and/or abovesaid premises by way
of inheritance, share, sale,
mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift,
exchange, trust, charge,
possession or encumbrance
howsoever or otherwise is hereby
required to intimate to the
undersigned  in writing with the
authenticated supporting
documents within 14 days from the
date of publication of this notice of
his such claim, if any, failing which
the claims, if any of such person/s
shall be treated as waived and/or
abandoned and not binding on my
client and my client will be free to

deal with abovementioned
premises.
Sd/-
SUNIL H. JOSHI

Advocate High Court
7, K.M. Jhaveri Road, 1st floor,
Mumbai-400 004.
E-Mail: adsuniljoshi@yahoo.com
Place: Mumbai
Date: 3rd March 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform/give notice to
you that my Client SHRI.
NARENDRA DHANJI CHHEDA
is the lawful owner of the below
mentioned Flat Premises and
the following original
documents in respect of the
said flat premises is missing
and not traceable.

1) Agreement for Sale dated
04.08.1960 between M/S.
DAYABHAI VASTABHAI & CP.
as a Vendor therein and SHRI.
R. VISHWANATHAN AND
SMT. JAYA VISHWANATHAN
as a Purchasers therein.

2) Agreement for Sale dated
31.12.1996 between SHRI. R.
VISHWANATHAN AND SMT.
JAYA VISHWANATHAN as a
Vendors therein and SHRI.
NARENDRA DHANJI CHHEDA
as a Purchaser therein duly
Registered under BBE-3/97
dated 01.01.1997.

If any person/s, bank, society
or company has any claims,
rights, objections in respect of
the said flat / documents then
submit it with proof at my below
address within 15 days from
this notice, failing which, any
claim/s, shall be considered as
waived off/ abandoned/ given
up or surrendered.
Description of the Property
Flat No. 1, admeasuring about
851 sqg. ft. carpet area, on
Ground Floor, Shiv Mahal
Co-operative Housing Society
Ltd., Plot No. 206, Sion (E),
Mumbai-400022, having C. S.
No. 506/6 of Sion Division
Sd/-
Adv. Sujata R. Babar
Add: 13, 1st Floor, Gohartaj
Building, 221, Dr. B. A. Road,
Hindmata, Dadar (E), Mumbai
400 014, Cell: 9821161302




